2712629
220261
\$40.00
Ŭ

Form PTO-1564 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR	SKC UNIL A
	O.S. Fillent RIKI Trademark OTI106
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter F. Lordi, Jr.	American Scientific Resources, Inc.
Limited Liability Company	83 South Putt Corners Road
X Individual(s) - US Citizen	New Paltz, New York 12561
Corporation	Limited Liability Company
Partnership-	Individual(s)
Other	X Corporation - Nevada
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Partnership-Other
Yes X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached:
	Yes _X_No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Change of Name Security Agreement	
X Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment	
previously recorded under Reel/Frame 003196/0696 to	
correct the state of incorporation of the Assignee.	
Execution Date: May 1, 2006	
Effective Date: November 11, 2005	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
A. Hademark Application No.(8)	2,712,629
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Additional numbers attached? Ycs X No
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved:1
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	
Internal Address; Venable LLP	
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	
Washington, D.C. 20043	
	7. Total for (22 CED 2 41) \$46.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> X Authorization is granted to deduct the
	above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account if additional fees are necessary.
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached come is a true come of the original	
document.	
Mark B. Harrison Eag.	charles 1
Mark B. Harrison Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	5 23 06
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 9	
62332-223240	

753614

5/2/08 3:17 PAGE 004/006 Fax Server TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 05/02/2006 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900047988 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrected Assignment effective November 11, 2005 CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Formerly Execution Date **Entity Type** ∥Peter F. Lordi Jr. 05/01/2006 INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: American Scientific Resources, Inc. Street Address: 83 South Putt Corners Road City: New Paltz State/Country: NEW YORK Postel Code: 12561 Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 2712629 HEART SMART CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax altempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2023444000 Emell: mbharrison@venable.com Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62332-223240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark B. Harrison

Signature: /mark b. harrison/

Date: 05/02/2008

source=American Scientific Assignment Doc#page1.tif source=American Scientific Assignment Doc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRADEMARK?

REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0393

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter F. Lordi, Jr., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen having an address at 57 Mt. Rose Road, Marlboro, New York 12542, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2712629 for the trademark HEART SMART, and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, American Scientific Resources, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation having a mailing address at 83 South Putt Corners Road, New Paltz, New York 12561, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration and the trademark shown in said registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor did, on November 11, 2005, assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration and the mark shown therein;

AND WHEREAS, that Assignment, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3196, Frame 0696 did erroneously refer to the Assignee as a "New York corporation," when, in fact, Assignee was at that time a "Nevada corporation;"

AND WHEREAS, the parties wish to correct said error;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby re-assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark, with effect as of November 11, 2005.

Done, this ______, 2006.

Peter F. Lordi, Jr.

5/2/06 3:17 PAGE 006/006 Fax Server

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter F. Lordi, Jr., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen having an address at 57 Mt. Rose Road, Mariboro, New York 12542, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2712629 for the trademark HEART SMART, and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, American Scientific Resources, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation having a mailing address at 83 South Putt Corners Road, New Paltz, New York 12561, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration and the trademark shown in said registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor did, on November 11, 2005, assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration and the mark shown therein;

AND WHEREAS, that Assignment, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3196, Frame 0696 did erroneously refer to the Assignee as a "New York corporation," when, in fact, Assignce was at that time a "Nevada corporation;"

AND WHEREAS, the parties wish to correct said error,

.NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby re-assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past inflingements of said mark, with effect as of November 11, 2005.